



# MARE NOSTRUM MONACO

MONACO  
from 16th to 17th June 2018 - 50m pool



## Results

[FINA quotation]

### Records du 200 Brasse Dames

Records du Monde: **2:19.11** PEDERSEN Rikke Moeller (1989) DEN 01/08/2013 BARCELONE  
Records d'Europe: **2:19.11** PEDERSEN Rikke Moeller (1989) DEN 01/08/2013 BARCELONE  
Mare Nostrum Records: **2:19.67** PEDERSEN Rikke Moeller (1989) DEN 12/06/2014 CANET EN ROUSSILLON  
Meeting Records: **2:22.02** PEDERSEN Rikke Moeller (1989) DEN 08/06/2014 MONACO

### Final A : 200 Breaststroke Women

[Sunday, 17/06/2018]

1.	EFIMOVA Yuliya	1992	RUS	RUSSIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION	+0.75	<b>2:23.80</b>	905 pts	
50 m :	34.34 (34.34)	100 m :	1:10.74 (36.40)	[1:10.74]	150 m :	1:47.49 (36.75)	200 m :	2:23.80 (36.31) [1:13.06]
2.	WATANABE Kanako	1996	JPN	JAPAN SWIMMING FEDERATION	+0.68	<b>2:24.22</b>	897 pts	
50 m :	33.46 (33.46)	100 m :	1:10.09 (36.63)	[1:10.09]	150 m :	1:47.22 (37.13)	200 m :	2:24.22 (37.00) [1:14.13]
3.	GARCIA URZAINQUI Marina	1994	ESP	FEDERACIÓ CATALANA DE NATACIÓ	+0.71	<b>2:25.80</b>	868 pts	
50 m :	---	100 m :	1:10.92 (1:10.92)	[1:10.92]	150 m :	1:47.31 (36.39)	200 m :	2:25.80 (38.49) [1:14.88]
4.	SEBASTIAN Julia	1993	ARG	ARGENTINA SWIMMING FEDERATION	+0.73	<b>2:26.08</b>	863 pts	
50 m :	33.41 (33.41)	100 m :	1:10.59 (37.18)	[1:10.59]	150 m :	1:48.03 (37.44)	200 m :	2:26.08 (38.05) [1:15.49]
5.	PEDERSEN Rikke Moeller	1989	DEN	DANISH SWIMMING FEDERATION	+0.72	<b>2:27.04</b>	846 pts	
50 m :	33.90 (33.90)	100 m :	1:11.59 (37.69)	[1:11.59]	150 m :	1:49.23 (37.64)	200 m :	2:27.04 (37.81) [1:15.45]
6.	HANSSON Sophie	1998	SWE	HELSINGBORG SWIM CLUB	+0.72	<b>2:29.32</b>	808 pts	
50 m :	34.03 (34.03)	100 m :	1:11.59 (37.56)	[1:11.59]	150 m :	1:50.18 (38.59)	200 m :	2:29.32 (39.14) [1:17.73]
7.	KNELSON Faith	2001	CAN	CANADA SWIMMING FEDERATION	+0.70	<b>2:30.10</b>	796 pts	
50 m :	33.64 (33.64)	100 m :	1:11.78 (38.14)	[1:11.78]	150 m :	1:50.98 (39.20)	200 m :	2:30.10 (39.12) [1:18.32]
8.	KUCHERENKO Veronika	2003	RUS	EFIMOVA TEAM	+0.74	<b>2:37.96</b>	683 pts	
50 m :	35.66 (35.66)	100 m :	1:15.85 (40.19)	[1:15.85]	150 m :	1:56.20 (40.35)	200 m :	2:37.96 (41.76) [1:22.11]

### Final B : 200 Breaststroke Women

[Sunday, 17/06/2018]

1.	BLANCHETIERE Adèle	1999	FRA	ENTENTE NAUTIQUE CAENNAISE	+0.74	<b>2:35.91</b>	710 pts	
50 m :	35.47 (35.47)	100 m :	1:16.46 (40.99)	[1:16.46]	150 m :	1:57.16 (40.70)	200 m :	2:35.91 (38.75) [1:19.45]
2.	PHEE Jinq-En	1997	MAS	AMATEUR SWIMMING UNION OF MALAYSIA	+0.68	<b>2:36.12</b>	707 pts	
50 m :	35.10 (35.10)	100 m :	1:14.70 (39.60)	[1:14.70]	150 m :	1:55.30 (40.60)	200 m :	2:36.12 (40.82) [1:21.42]
3.	WANG Chin	2000	HKG	HONG KONG AMATEUR SWIMMING ASSOC...	+0.69	<b>2:40.62</b>	649 pts	
50 m :	35.89 (35.89)	100 m :	1:16.19 (40.30)	[1:16.19]	150 m :	1:58.01 (41.82)	200 m :	2:40.62 (42.61) [1:24.43]
4.	CHUFFART Claire	2004	FRA	CN ANTIBES	+0.70	<b>2:41.74</b>	636 pts	
50 m :	36.75 (36.75)	100 m :	1:17.92 (41.17)	[1:17.92]	150 m :	1:59.56 (41.64)	200 m :	2:41.74 (42.18) [1:23.82]
5.	LEPRA Julianne	2003	FRA	AS MONACO NATATION	+0.74	<b>2:51.39</b>	534 pts	
50 m :	38.64 (38.64)	100 m :	1:22.29 (43.65)	[1:22.29]	150 m :	2:06.81 (44.52)	200 m :	2:51.39 (44.58) [1:29.10]

### Prelims : 200 Breaststroke Women

[Sunday, 17/06/2018]

QFA	1.	WATANABE Kanako	1996	JPN	JAPAN SWIMMING FEDERATION	+0.69	<b>2:28.45</b>	822 pts
50 m :	33.83 (33.83)	100 m :	1:11.82 (37.99)	[1:11.82]	150 m :	1:50.06 (38.24)	200 m :	2:28.45 (38.39) [1:16.63]
QFA	2.	PEDERSEN Rikke Moeller	1989	DEN	DANISH SWIMMING FEDERATION	+0.76	<b>2:28.87</b>	815 pts
50 m :	34.34 (34.34)	100 m :	1:11.84 (37.50)	[1:11.84]	150 m :	1:50.27 (38.43)	200 m :	2:28.87 (38.60) [1:17.03]
QFA	3.	GARCIA URZAINQUI Marina	1994	ESP	FEDERACIÓ CATALANA DE NATACIÓ	+0.73	<b>2:30.44</b>	790 pts
50 m :	34.63 (34.63)	100 m :	1:12.80 (38.17)	[1:12.80]	150 m :	1:52.10 (39.30)	200 m :	2:30.44 (38.34) [1:17.64]
QFA	4.	EFIMOVA Yuliya	1992	RUS	RUSSIAN SWIMMING FEDERATION	+0.68	<b>2:31.51</b>	774 pts
50 m :	37.00 (37.00)	100 m :	1:17.49 (40.49)	[1:17.49]	150 m :	1:54.25 (36.76)	200 m :	2:31.51 (37.26) [1:14.02]
QFA	5.	SEBASTIAN Julia	1993	ARG	ARGENTINA SWIMMING FEDERATION	+0.74	<b>2:32.54</b>	758 pts
50 m :	35.05 (35.05)	100 m :	1:13.36 (38.31)	[1:13.36]	150 m :	1:52.71 (39.35)	200 m :	2:32.54 (39.83) [1:19.18]
QFA	6.	KNELSON Faith	2001	CAN	CANADA SWIMMING FEDERATION	+0.71	<b>2:34.41</b>	731 pts
50 m :	35.12 (35.12)	100 m :	1:14.55 (39.43)	[1:14.55]	150 m :	1:54.52 (39.97)	200 m :	2:34.41 (39.89) [1:19.86]
QFA	7.	HANSSON Sophie	1998	SWE	HELSINGBORG SWIM CLUB	+0.74	<b>2:35.38</b>	717 pts
50 m :	34.77 (34.77)	100 m :	1:14.55 (39.78)	[1:14.55]	150 m :	1:55.46 (40.91)	200 m :	2:35.38 (39.92) [1:20.83]
QFA	8.	KUCHERENKO Veronika	2003	RUS	EFIMOVA TEAM	+0.71	<b>2:38.30</b>	678 pts
50 m :	36.31 (36.31)	100 m :	1:17.44 (41.13)	[1:17.44]	150 m :	1:57.52 (40.08)	200 m :	2:38.30 (40.78) [1:20.86]
QFB	9.	PHEE Jinq-En	1997	MAS	AMATEUR SWIMMING UNION OF MALAYSIA	+0.72	<b>2:40.73</b>	648 pts
50 m :	35.78 (35.78)	100 m :	1:16.82 (41.04)	[1:16.82]	150 m :	1:58.67 (41.85)	200 m :	2:40.73 (42.06) [1:23.91]
QFB	10.	BLANCHETIERE Adèle	1999	FRA	ENTENTE NAUTIQUE CAENNAISE	+0.73	<b>2:40.78</b>	647 pts
50 m :	37.09 (37.09)	100 m :	1:18.62 (41.53)	[1:18.62]	150 m :	2:00.35 (41.73)	200 m :	2:40.78 (40.43) [1:22.16]
QFB	11.	WANG Chin	2000	HKG	HONG KONG AMATEUR SWIMMING ASSOC...	+0.72	<b>2:42.28</b>	629 pts
50 m :	35.98 (35.98)	100 m :	1:16.62 (40.64)	[1:16.62]	150 m :	1:58.79 (42.17)	200 m :	2:42.28 (43.49) [1:25.66]



**MARE NOSTRUM MONACO**  
MONACO  
from 16th to 17th June 2018 - 50m pool



**Results**

**(Next) Prelims : 200 Breaststroke Women**

[Sunday, 17/06/2018]

<b>QFB</b> 12.	CHUFFART Claire	2004	FRA	CN ANTIBES	+0.70	<b>2:44.39</b>	605 pts		
50 m :	37.31 (37.31)	100 m :	1:19.78 (42.47)	[1:19.78]	150 m :	2:03.05 (43.27)	200 m :	2:44.39 (41.34)	[1:24.61]
<b>QFB</b> 13.	DEAGE Albane	2001	FRA	CN ANTIBES	+0.68	<b>2:44.79</b>	601 pts		
50 m :	36.86 (36.86)	100 m :	1:17.97 (41.11)	[1:17.97]	150 m :	2:00.63 (42.66)	200 m :	2:44.79 (44.16)	[1:26.82]
<b>QFB</b> 14.	LEPRA Julianne	2003	FRA	AS MONACO NATATION	+0.75	<b>2:53.78</b>	512 pts		
50 m :	38.62 (38.62)	100 m :	1:22.49 (43.87)	[1:22.49]	150 m :	2:07.80 (45.31)	200 m :	2:53.78 (45.98)	[1:31.29]
---	CEBALLOS Macarena	1995	ARG	ARGENTINA SWIMMING FEDERATION		<b>DNS</b>	dec		
---	MEILI Katie	1991	USA	NYAC- USA		<b>DNS</b>	dec		
---	NOTHDURFTER Christina	1994	AUT	USC GRAZ		<b>DNS</b>			